

Ref. No. AIS/10001/22

ALPINE INTERNATIONAL SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

(Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi)

Near Hyundai Showroom, Raja Garden, Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana. E-mail : alpineschool2@gmail.com Website : www.alpineinternationalschool.co.in School Code : 20103 Affiliation Code : 1630089 Mob : 98778-24020 Mob : 98760-00260

Dated 07/01/22

Memorandum of understanding Between Alpine International school, Civil Lines, Ludhiana And S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana

This agreement is made between the Principle, S.D.P. College for women, Ludhiana and the Principal, Alpine international School, Ludhiana on dated 06-01-2022.

We hereby give our consent to provide all kind of required support. So both the parties accordingly hereby enter into the memorandum of understanding the as set out in the following:-

- 1. The duration of MOU is for one year from the date of agreements and is extendable with the consent of the both parties.
- 2. Both the parties hold the rights to withdraw from MOU at the time prior information.
- 3. Would exchange information and data for admission promotion.
- 4. Would encourage and facilities cooperation between Alpine International School Ludhiana and SDP college for women on one to one basis.
- 5. Would exchange faculty to improve the quality of teaching.
- 6. Internship to BABED students will be provided by Alpine international school, Ludhiana from time to time as per requirements.
- 7. Would organize joint workshop/seminar/guest lecture to broaden understanding of students.
- 8. Alpine International school, Ludhiana will help in the campus placement of students of SOP College for women, Ludhiana.

Principal

1 of Dhir

Alpine International School, Ludhiana

Principal

SDP College for Women, Ludhiana

Date: 07/01/22